

City of Kirkwood
City Council Work Session
Thursday, April 6, 2023
4:30 p.m.
City Hall, Main Level Conference Room
139 S. Kirkwood Rd.
Kirkwood, MO 63122
(Posted April 4, 2023)

(Please note that work sessions are for council discussion only and there will be no public comment portion of the meeting. When a topic is completed the council will immediately move on to the next item on the agenda.)

- I. Approval of the March 9, 2023 and March 16, 2023 Work Session Minutes
- II. Motion to close the meeting pursuant to RSMo Chapter 610.021 (3 Continuation of Chief Administrative Officer Performance Review and 1 Legal) (4:30 p.m.)
- III. Motion to open the meeting
- IV. LAGERS Questions from City Council (5:45 p.m.)
- V. Meeting Adjournment

Kirkwood City Council: Mayor Tim Griffin; Council Members Maggie Duwe, Liz Gibbons, Nancy Luetzow, Bob Sears, Wallace Ward, and Mark Zimmer

Contact Information: For full City Council contact information visit www.kirkwoodmo.org/council. To contact the City Clerk call 314-822-5802. To contact the Chief Administrative Officer call 314-822-5803.

Accommodation: The City of Kirkwood is interested in effective communication for all persons. Persons requiring an accommodation to attend and participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 314-822-5802 at least 48 hours before the meeting. With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Kirkwood will provide interpreter services at public meetings for languages other than English and for the hearing impaired. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available in an alternate format, such as CD by calling 314-822-5802.